

PROJECT NAME:

CITY OF NEW BALTIMORE - MURDICK DRIVE/WALPOLE STREET WATERMAIN REPLACEMENT PROJECT

BID DATE:
1/16/18

BID ITEM	BID DESCRIPTION OF WORK ITEM	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	MURRAY UNDERGROUND		ADJ EXCAVATING		TELTOW CONTRACTING		L. D'AGOSTINI AND SONS		T.R. PIEPRZAK CO.		PAMAR ENTERPRISES	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	MOBILIZATION (5%)	LS	1	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00		\$ -	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
2	AUDIO-VISUAL COVERAGE	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00
3	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
4	SOIL EROSION CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 5,340.00	\$ 5,340.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
5	PAVEMENT AND BASE, REMOVE	SY	1600	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 14.75	\$ 23,600.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,400.00
6	DRAINAGE STRUCTURAL REMOVAL	EA	2	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 698.00	\$ 1,396.00
7	CULV REM, LESS THAN 24 INCH	FT	770	\$ 1.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 16,940.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 5,005.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,240.00
8	REMOVE TREE	EA	4	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 3,320.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 785.00	\$ 3,140.00
9	WATER SYSTEM REMOVAL/ABANDONMENT	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4,460.00	\$ 4,460.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
10	AGGREGATE BASE, 21AA	TN	622	\$ 18.00	\$ 11,196.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 15,550.00	\$ 19.70	\$ 12,253.40	\$ 41.00	\$ 25,502.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,440.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 11,818.00
11	HMA WEARING COURSE, 1100T	TN	120	\$ 175.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 16,560.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 16,440.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 12,600.00
12	HMA, 3C, LEVELING COURSE	TN	145	\$ 160.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 18,125.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 18,270.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 16,675.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 14,500.00
13	3 INCH CONCRETE CURB	FT	94	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,290.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,290.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,444.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,820.00
14	BRICK PAVERS, REMOVE AND RESET	SF	100	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00
15	CONCRETE APPROACH, 6 INCH	SY	448	\$ 61.00	\$ 27,328.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 24,640.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 17,920.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 50.58	\$ 22,659.84	\$ 50.00	\$ 22,400.00
16	MAINTENANCE GRAVEL (ALLOWANCE)	TN	350	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 18.67	\$ 6,534.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 0.13	\$ 45.50
17	STANDARD HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EA	7	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 26,600.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 26,600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 29,120.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 32,200.00
18	8 INCH GATE VALVE AND WELL	EA	4	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00
19	TEMPORARY WATER MAIN SUPPLY (ALLOWANCE)	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
20	LONG SIDE WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT	EA	37	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 70,300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 55,500.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 56,610.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 61,050.00	\$ 1,872.00	\$ 69,264.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 68,450.00
21	SHORT SIDE WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT	EA	32	\$ 900.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 21,120.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 845.00	\$ 27,040.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 33,600.00
22	WATER MAIN, 6 INCH C909, DR 18, CL235	FT	14	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 882.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 588.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 910.00
23	WATER MAIN, 8 INCH C909, DR 18, CL235	FT	2856	\$ 43.00	\$ 122,808.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 119,952.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 131,376.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 108,528.00	\$ 47.80	\$ 136,516.80	\$ 66.00	\$ 188,496.00
24	18 INCH C76 CL4 CONCRETE PIPE	FT	408	\$ 49.00	\$ 19,992.00	\$ 54.50	\$ 22,236.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 18,768.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 15,912.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 26,520.00
25	CULV, CMP, 12 INCH	FT	336	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 18.25	\$ 6,132.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 8,064.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 8,736.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 18,144.00
26	CULV, CMP, 15 INCH	FT	118	\$ 29.00	\$ 3,422.00	\$ 21.20	\$ 2,501.60	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,540.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,130.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 3,422.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 6,608.00
27	3 FEET DIA STRUCTURE	EA	1	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00
28	DITCHING	LF	628	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,396.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,420.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,884.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,024.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 15,700.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,768.00
29	GRADING AND RESTORATION	LS	1	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 69,500.00	\$ 69,500.00	\$ 29,200.00	\$ 29,200.00	\$ 36,580.00	\$ 36,580.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00
30	4 FEET DIA STRUCTURE	EA	3	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 6,210.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 7,650.00
31	PAVEMENT MARKINGS	LS	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00
32	LONG SIDE WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, 2 INCH	EA	1	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,065.00	\$ 6,065.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00
TOTAL BID FOR UNIT PRICES					\$ 468,002.00		\$ 471,051.10		\$ 482,157.40		\$ 517,970.00		\$ 535,324.64		\$ 543,956.50

RED NUMBERS = CORRECTED FOR ERROR

PROJECT NAME: CITY OF NEW BALTIMORE - MURDICK DRIVE/WALPOLE STREET WATERMAIN REPLACEMENT PROJECT **BID DATE:** 1/16/18

BID ITEM	BID DESCRIPTION OF WORK ITEM	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	C & P CONSTRUCTION CO.		FONTANA CONSTRUCTION		BODDY CONSTRUCTION CO.		BRICCO EXCAVATING CO.		F.D.M. CONTRACTING		D.V.M. UTILITIES	
				TOTAL	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	MOBILIZATION (5%)	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
2	AUDIO-VISUAL COVERAGE	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,237.50	\$ 1,237.50	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00
3	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
4	SOIL EROSION CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 6,408.38	\$ 6,408.38	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
5	PAVEMENT AND BASE, REMOVE	SY	1600	\$ 15.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 10.12	\$ 16,192.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 16,000.00
6	DRAINAGE STRUCTURAL REMOVAL	EA	2	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
7	CULV REM, LESS THAN 24 INCH	FT	770	\$ 14.00	\$ 10,780.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 11.68	\$ 8,993.60	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 11,550.00
8	REMOVE TREE	EA	4	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00
9	WATER SYSTEM REMOVAL/ABANDONMENT	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,771.20	\$ 10,771.20	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
10	AGGREGATE BASE, 21AA	TN	622	\$ 45.00	\$ 27,990.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,440.00	\$ 23.86	\$ 14,840.92	\$ 25.00	\$ 15,550.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 18,660.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 16,794.00
11	HMA WEARING COURSE, 1100T	TN	120	\$ 140.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 82.50	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 19,800.00
12	HMA, 3C, LEVELING COURSE	TN	145	\$ 135.00	\$ 19,575.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 19,575.00	\$ 83.60	\$ 12,122.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 17,980.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 18,125.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 21,750.00
13	3 INCH CONCRETE CURB	FT	94	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,760.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 4,136.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,760.00
14	BRICK PAVERS, REMOVE AND RESET	SF	100	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00
15	CONCRETE APPROACH, 6 INCH	SY	448	\$ 44.00	\$ 19,712.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 29,120.00	\$ 48.40	\$ 21,683.20	\$ 48.00	\$ 21,504.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 21,504.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 26,880.00
16	MAINTENANCE GRAVEL (ALLOWANCE)	TN	350	\$ 16.50	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 23.86	\$ 8,351.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,750.00
17	STANDARD HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EA	7	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 4,910.00	\$ 34,370.00	\$ 4,287.49	\$ 30,012.43	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 30,100.00	\$ 3,970.00	\$ 27,790.00
18	8 INCH GATE VALVE AND WELL	EA	4	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,449.23	\$ 17,796.92	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 17,000.00
19	TEMPORARY WATER MAIN SUPPLY (ALLOWANCE)	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 51,076.44	\$ 51,076.44	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
20	LONG SIDE WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT	EA	37	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 66,600.00	\$ 1,732.00	\$ 64,084.00	\$ 2,084.04	\$ 77,109.48	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 44,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 51,800.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 51,800.00
21	SHORT SIDE WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT	EA	32	\$ 850.00	\$ 27,200.00	\$ 905.00	\$ 28,960.00	\$ 645.56	\$ 20,657.92	\$ 900.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 29,760.00
22	WATER MAIN, 6 INCH C909, DR 18, CL235	FT	14	\$ 59.00	\$ 826.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 798.00	\$ 37.02	\$ 518.28	\$ 48.00	\$ 672.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 1,022.00	\$ 151.05	\$ 2,114.70
23	WATER MAIN, 8 INCH C909, DR 18, CL235	FT	2856	\$ 60.00	\$ 171,360.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 154,224.00	\$ 42.23	\$ 120,608.88	\$ 54.00	\$ 154,224.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 214,200.00	\$ 59.55	\$ 170,074.80
24	18 INCH C76 CL4 CONCRETE PIPE	FT	408	\$ 52.00	\$ 21,216.00	\$ 87.50	\$ 35,700.00	\$ 57.40	\$ 23,419.20	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,280.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 22,848.00	\$ 64.25	\$ 26,214.00
25	CULV, CMP, 12 INCH	FT	336	\$ 32.00	\$ 10,752.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 9,072.00	\$ 35.16	\$ 11,813.76	\$ 28.00	\$ 9,408.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 16,464.00	\$ 38.40	\$ 12,902.40
26	CULV, CMP, 15 INCH	FT	118	\$ 36.00	\$ 4,248.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,304.00	\$ 47.47	\$ 5,601.46	\$ 29.00	\$ 3,422.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 45.25	\$ 5,339.50
27	3 FEET DIA STRUCTURE	EA	1	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 1,640.10	\$ 1,640.10	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 2,125.00
28	DITCHING	LF	628	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,024.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,280.00	\$ 6.11	\$ 3,837.08	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,024.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,768.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,420.00
29	GRADING AND RESTORATION	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 20,747.96	\$ 20,747.96	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00
30	4 FEET DIA STRUCTURE	EA	3	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,246.20	\$ 6,738.60	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 7,650.00
31	PAVEMENT MARKINGS	LS	1	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,769.92	\$ 3,769.92	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
32	LONG SIDE WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, 2 INCH	EA	1	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 2,847.27	\$ 2,847.27	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
TOTAL BID FOR UNIT PRICES					\$ 549,018.00		\$ 552,983.00		\$ 556,171.50		\$ 569,374.00		\$ 588,441.00		\$ 589,774.40

RED NUMBERS = CORRECTED FOR ERROR

PROJECT NAME: CITY OF NEW BALTIMORE - MURDICK DRIVE/WALPOLE STREET WATERMAIN REPLACEMENT PROJECT

BID DATE:
1/16/18

BID ITEM	BID DESCRIPTION OF WORK ITEM	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	ROBERT CLANCY CONTR.		DIPONIO CONTRACTING		RAYMOND EXCAVATING		SPRINGLINE EXCAVATING		V.I.L. CONSTRUCTION	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	MOBILIZATION (5%)	LS	1	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 34,900.00	\$ 34,900.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
2	AUDIO-VISUAL COVERAGE	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,181.25	\$ 1,181.25	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
3	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 6,457.50	\$ 6,457.50	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
4	SOIL EROSION CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,492.00	\$ 6,492.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
5	PAVEMENT AND BASE, REMOVE	SY	1600	\$ 14.35	\$ 22,960.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 6.71	\$ 10,736.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 14,400.00
6	DRAINAGE STRUCTURAL REMOVAL	EA	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 366.08	\$ 732.16	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
7	CULV REM, LESS THAN 24 INCH	FT	770	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 5.96	\$ 4,589.20	\$ 17.00	\$ 13,090.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 15,400.00
8	REMOVE TREE	EA	4	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 785.00	\$ 3,140.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00
9	WATER SYSTEM REMOVAL/ABANDONMENT	LS	1	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,080.52	\$ 7,080.52	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
10	AGGREGATE BASE, 21AA	TN	622	\$ 24.00	\$ 14,928.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 24,880.00	\$ 26.66	\$ 16,582.52	\$ 32.00	\$ 19,904.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 24,880.00
11	HMA WEARING COURSE, 1100T	TN	120	\$ 150.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 147.84	\$ 17,740.80	\$ 141.00	\$ 16,920.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 13,200.00
12	HMA, 3C, LEVELING COURSE	TN	145	\$ 150.00	\$ 21,750.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 15,080.00	\$ 129.94	\$ 18,841.30	\$ 124.00	\$ 17,980.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 18,125.00
13	3 INCH CONCRETE CURB	FT	94	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,820.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 4,042.00	\$ 26.25	\$ 2,467.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,760.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,230.00
14	BRICK PAVERS, REMOVE AND RESET	SF	100	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 28.35	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00
15	CONCRETE APPROACH, 6 INCH	SY	448	\$ 72.00	\$ 32,256.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 21,504.00	\$ 48.65	\$ 21,795.20	\$ 44.00	\$ 19,712.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 22,400.00
16	MAINTENANCE GRAVEL (ALLOWANCE)	TN	350	\$ 24.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 25.75	\$ 9,012.50	\$ 23.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 14,000.00
17	STANDARD HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EA	7	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 26,775.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 36,400.00	\$ 5,563.00	\$ 38,941.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 26,600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 42,000.00
18	8 INCH GATE VALVE AND WELL	EA	4	\$ 4,260.00	\$ 17,040.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 5,708.00	\$ 22,832.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
19	TEMPORARY WATER MAIN SUPPLY (ALLOWANCE)	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 3,233.00	\$ 3,233.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
20	LONG SIDE WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT	EA	37	\$ 3,045.00	\$ 112,665.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 48,100.00	\$ 2,163.00	\$ 80,031.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 105,450.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 81,400.00
21	SHORT SIDE WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT	EA	32	\$ 1,645.00	\$ 52,640.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 45,440.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 46,400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 51,200.00
22	WATER MAIN, 6 INCH C909, DR 18, CL235	FT	14	\$ 86.00	\$ 1,204.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 966.00	\$ 144.93	\$ 2,029.02	\$ 52.00	\$ 728.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,260.00
23	WATER MAIN, 8 INCH C909, DR 18, CL235	FT	2856	\$ 49.00	\$ 139,944.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 245,616.00	\$ 62.79	\$ 179,328.24	\$ 55.00	\$ 157,080.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 271,320.00
24	18 INCH C76 CL4 CONCRETE PIPE	FT	408	\$ 51.50	\$ 21,012.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 34,272.00	\$ 58.01	\$ 23,668.08	\$ 50.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 40,800.00
25	CULV, CMP, 12 INCH	FT	336	\$ 32.75	\$ 11,004.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 16,128.00	\$ 47.40	\$ 15,926.40	\$ 35.00	\$ 11,760.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 16,800.00
26	CULV, CMP, 15 INCH	FT	118	\$ 36.00	\$ 4,248.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 6,136.00	\$ 52.04	\$ 6,140.72	\$ 37.00	\$ 4,366.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,080.00
27	3 FEET DIA STRUCTURE	EA	1	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 2,276.00	\$ 2,276.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
28	DITCHING	LF	628	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,024.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,768.00	\$ 5.13	\$ 3,221.64	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,024.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 15,072.00
29	GRADING AND RESTORATION	LS	1	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 53,675.00	\$ 53,675.00	\$ 61,600.00	\$ 61,600.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
30	4 FEET DIA STRUCTURE	EA	3	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 2,908.00	\$ 8,724.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
31	PAVEMENT MARKINGS	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 662.00	\$ 662.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
32	LONG SIDE WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, 2 INCH	EA	1	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 5,380.00	\$ 5,380.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
TOTAL BID FOR UNIT PRICES					\$ 594,330.00		\$ 637,062.00		\$ 656,551.55		\$ 698,694.00		\$ 863,467.00

RED NUMBERS = CORRECTED FOR ERROR